

**PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
 TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: ON-CALL CONSTRUCTION-LARGE VALVE INSTALLATION AND
 REPLACEMENT SERVICES**

Prepared By: LAG

Reviewed By: SC

Reviewed By: OS

Date: 3/30/18

BID TO BE OPENED: MARCH 26, 2018 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 31-18

					DANNY SANDER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					11925 Golden Gate Rd. El Paso, TX 79936	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
1	Mobilization / Demobilization for Large Valve Installation (Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Items per task order. If Item No. 1 exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non-responsive)	1	L.S.	N/A TOTAL		\$16,000.00
2	Furnish and Install 48' Butterfly Valve with Valve Operator Extension and Flanged Connections	1	EACH	\$54,000.00 TOTAL		\$105,000.00
3	Furnish and Install 42" Butterfly Valve with Valve Operator Extension and Flanged Connections	1	EACH	\$50,000.00 TOTAL		\$100,000.00
4	Furnish and Install 36" Butterfly Valve with Valve Operator Extension and Flanged Connections	1	EACH	\$40,000.00 TOTAL		\$85,000.00
5	Furnish and Install 30" Butterfly Valve with Valve Operator Extension and Flanged Connections	1	EACH	\$32,000.00 TOTAL		\$80,000.00
6	Furnish and Install 24" Butterfly Valve with Valve Operator Extension and Flanged Connections	1	EACH	\$28,000.00 TOTAL		\$60,000.00
7	Furnish and Install 20" Butterfly Valve with Valve Operator Extension and Flanged Connections	1	EACH	\$22,000.00 TOTAL		\$52,000.00
8	Furnish and Install 16" Butterfly Valve with Valve Operator Extension and Flanged Connections	1	EACH	\$20,000.00 TOTAL		\$48,000.00
9	Excavate and Expose Existing Valve or Water Main, Up to 10' depth	3	EACH	\$5,000.00 UNIT \$15,000.00 TOTAL		\$5,000.00 \$15,000.00
10	Excavate and Expose Existing Valve or Water Main Greater than 10' depth	4	EACH	\$8,000.00 UNIT \$32,000.00 TOTAL		\$8,500.00 \$34,000.00
11	Furnish and Install Spool Two Pieces, 250 psi rating, Up to 24" length	7	EACH	\$6,000.00 UNIT \$42,000.00 TOTAL		\$10,000.00 \$70,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Trench Safety System	7	EACH	\$2,500.00 UNIT \$17,500.00 TOTAL		\$1,800.00 \$12,600.00
13	Remove and Dispose of Existing Valve	7	EACH	\$1,500.00 UNIT \$10,500.00 TOTAL		\$3,000.00 \$21,000.00
14	Remove and Dispose of Existing Manhole	7	EACH	\$1,500.00 UNIT \$10,500.00 TOTAL		\$2,000.00 \$14,000.00
15	Install new Owner Furnished Manhole and Reinforced Concrete Base Slab	7	EACH	\$2,000.00 UNIT \$14,000.00 TOTAL		\$3,800.00 \$26,600.00
16	Import Select Backfill Material and Dispose of Unsuitable Material	50	CY	\$50.00 UNIT \$2,500.00 TOTAL		\$180.00 \$9,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 16)				\$432,000.00		\$748,200.00

RESIDENT BIDDER
 BID BOND PROVIDED